
2021-2022 WISD Coaching Staff
SPORT TEAM NAME EMAIL

ADMINISTRATION Athletic Director Ryan McIver jmciver@weimarisd.org

Girls Athletic

Director

Roger Maupin rmaupin@weimarisd.org

FOOTBALL Head Varsity Ryan McIver jmciver@weimarisd.org

Assistant/Offensive

Coordinator

Assistant Zach Lawrence zlawrence@weimarisd.org

Assistant Rick Ware rware@weimarisd.org

Assistant/Defensive

Coordinator

Steve Marshall smarshall@weimarisd.org

Assistant Jakob Rehak jrehak@weimarisd.org

Assistant Cory Morrison cmorrison@weimarisd.org

Assistant Thomas Kielman tkielman@weimarisd.org

JUNIOR HIGH 8th – Head Rick Ware rware@weimarisd.org

7th – Head Thomas Kielman tkielman@weimarisd.org

VOLLEYBALL Varsity Amanda Machicek amachicek@weimarisd.org

Assistant Megan Hohlt mhohlt@weimarisd.org

JUNIOR HIGH 8th Roger Maupin rmaupin@weimarisd.org

7th Jill Morrison jmorrison@weimarisd.org

CROSS COUNTRY

BOYS & GIRLS

Head Coach

BASKETBALL

BOYS

Head Coach David Wicke dwicke@weimarisd.org

Jakob Rehak jrehak@weimarisd.org

JUNIOR HIGH 7th & 8th Zach Lawrence zlawrence@weimarisd.org

Assistant Thomas Kielman tkielman@weimarisd.org

BASKETBALL

GIRLS

Head Coach Cory Morrison cmorrison@weimarisd.org

Assistant Jill Morrison jmorrison@weimarisd.org

JUNIOR HIGH 8th Roger Maupin rmaupin@weimarisd.org

7th Megan Hohlt mhohlt@weimarisd.org
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SPORT TEAM NAME EMAIL

BASEBALL Head Coach Charlie Henke chenke@weimarisd.org

Assistant Thomas Kielman tkielman@weimarisd.org

SOFTBALL Head Coach Roger Maupin rmaupin@weimarisd.org

Assistant Amanda Machicek amachicek@weimarisd.org

POWERLIFTING

BOYS & GIRLS

Head Coach Steven Marshall smarshall@weimarisd.org

GOLF

BOYS Head Coach David Wicke dwicke@weimarisd.org

GIRLS Head Coach Cory Morrison cmorrison@weimarisd.org

TENNIS

BOYS & GIRLS

Head Coach David Wicke dwicke@weimrisd.org

TRACK

BOYS Head Coach Rick Ware rware@weimarisd.org

GIRLS Megan Hohlt mhohlt@weimarisd.org

Assistant Boys &

Girls

Steven Marshall smarshall@weimarisd.org

JUNIOR HIGH Head Coach Rick Ware rware@weimarisd.org

Head Coach Megan Hohlt mhohlt@weimarisd.org

Assistant Boys &

Girls

Zach Lawrence zlawrence@weimarisd.org
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